the Durgasil area without a condition in such
                     977
lease permit or prospecting licence that no limestone ,shall
be used for the manufacture of cement.
5.Besides  the above protection fee the lessee shall pay  to
the  lessor  annually the sum of Rs. 35,000  (Rupees  thirty
five  thousand) only for five years starting from  the  15th
day  of November, 1940, as a further protection fee so  long
as the total amount of limestone quarried by the lessee in a
year  does  not  exceed 22,00,000 maunds  per  year  whether
quarried in the area of this lease or elsewhere or  obtained